

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5-9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7976 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.5 : (Application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.52)

I.A.Nos.6 & 7 : (Application for setting aside the abatement and c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution and setting aside the abatement)

I.A.Nos.8 & 9 : (Application for impleadment/correction and exemption from filing O.T.)

(With Office Report dt. 12.02.2008)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. H.S. Shody,Adv.
for Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mitra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the office report has been complied with a fresh application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.52 has been filed. Office to check up and list that application before appropriate Bench.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER