

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5,6,7,8,9 & 10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7976 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent No.52 and correction of application in substitution and for setting aside abatement and c/delay and for exemption from filing official translation and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A.Nos.5,6,7,8 & 9 if not already issued to the proposed LRs. as shown in I.A.No.8 returnable within six weeks.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master