

x

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5 to 10 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7976 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.52, setting aside an abatement and application for c/delay in filing application for substitution, for amendment/correction of application for substitution of respondent No.52, amended application for substitution, exemption from filing O.T. with office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master