

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 11-12 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7976 OF 2002

STATE OF PUNJAB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 27/01/2012 These Applications/Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Consequently, the applications are allowed and the applicants are permitted to be impleaded as respondents.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master